
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/1/25 at
12:21:57 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

1  Service history record

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

Last owned in Indiana

51,414  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CHRYSLER

VOYAGER LX

VIN: 2C4RC1CG5PR573473
VAN
3.6L V6
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/GTW62AHzeMYS9-PdT7rQvPFtXP0oIDINnVkDJsPyI6BGoNAvv7aiCSZHjHZ8gAGppU5KjmHohpxAjTZJujLo8HKRVHT_HObe1C43reRhRFQNvz-W7LtHsq1k6yX4wNfIXCbKKhutqrrTWrATJ5dxke-xZt5VU5tmURnrUiGoPuw4XoIILn6VaGMMI8Ajl6_gk9Jw9xNVITMR0h4mElUKDC53xTFYp0yBpIVulDe0ANZu62jTnVA9NULbLDSN3G0_kXhzO4rsA7_FTB8FoPcqtKsmAwXF5bQvfqQ2ooM5OnJWNgUtHgXX9Xorfj4KrU8jH_l8Ue35Q7OHExvrAB3qZFIO4fyyk2p8cE9XnkPVMSpQeeqPSLGXbor60IhmxvedtsY.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Rental Vehicle
28,870 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

07/10/2023 5 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

07/20/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX

Titled or registered as rental vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas, Indiana

Estimated miles driven per year 28,870/yr

Last reported odometer reading 51,414

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/6T8KzGMTMOTPhYJfzP9fa7VpiJ9JxS4xyz9j1Rh3L7gvzP_s0ZeCyRvDWTC3WZL6DFpCaf277VKYdyG0vQD76vm21bMJNE-Jf3CBesgmSynzdO20mlYChlKXAOu4CXzFwGLb4fBkYT1vHUJMBiBvvHxWzQJLcuSdcIuRuXwI3uwxxbRHcMFJmQWKifG6p52bpvEmLBPOP_fKrnNNQdSfpooc1ElIQ43S4mYtq6lGsuTnfyTCl1--fPnY_yDPwG9PIZW0ogYBN-SR9XAskKvx8MPT_3bJurfSDQutexVLGnf_5UgGHXYiH7Igp97IzDe-ZiNjhDxDM8nf4i1FKhk4yTQnkCE9ZAEzcWlRDNc8oxXjDcVVjc13Vuw8RHoDNCGFfJuEACON1A.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/e9NCkObkEeusb2M0G3t0p6QmW7Mid7GjiLHP3HYo9vc0q7xPTbmTx1enbWeTWgCGSs1mH2hfuitXVHPBOYNBoKMO2FAoxWg8OdufjH5yjqVSGMUfdH_byR8mNAMCwMn1HNY6NqWPnsgS1CiwbyEzmijHUR67dQhdTV2SkKyT_PcY9lN6WFSlLVhvIGGv9CQEyZNlC6AIUcqyZmGuilwooU6IeDu_zTD0yyTfrPjCYSGCDPSb0UIdcchk1PwCLDrdvqjZFEa4euQBVNxOSz-hem88ngEmjMoiKMLHYrkYQnRkgb0dLyktZLXL3_y5Oecetl-dYVOoBd5WlIcXKPzF41Hbhp2Nz0s81DzKE5dC44KH6Mqiy36D2Lz87NRcJLlpWco6HHTzNg.cfx


07/20/2023 15 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dallas, TX
Title
#01512845117102614

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/22/2024 38,651 Chris Nikel Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Broken Arrow, OK
918-355-5000

4.5 / 5.0

1,171 Verified Reviews

14,417
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
No-start/hard start condition checked

04/30/2025 51,414 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/14/2025 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Winamac, IN
Title #25202093001111

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/1/25 12:21:57 PM (CDT)
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